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REVISED SELECTED ATHLETES LIST FOR THE 2ND RANKING WUSHU 
TOURNAMENT, HELD AT MPSS, DEHRADUN, UTTARAKHAND, 

FROM 16TH TO 19TH FEBRUARY 2026. 

Dear Members,  

The Wushu Association of India has replaced the athletes from the 9th Federation Cup with athletes 
from the ranking tournament, as the former did not participate in the ranking tournament due to their own 
reasons. Kindly find the revised list for the eligible athletes for the 2nd Ranking Wushu Tournament held 
at Dehradun from 16th to 19th February 2026. 

S.NO RANK NAME OF ATHLETES GEN WT CAT/ EVENT STATE/DEP 

SANDA ATHLETES 

1 1ST  ANSHA CHISTI F 52KG  J&K 

2 2ND  KHUSHI F 52KG  CISF 

3 3RD  NAMRATA BATRA F 52KG  
MP 

4 4TH  APARNA  F 52KG  IT 

5 5TH  N CHAOBA DEVI F 52KG  ITBP 

6 6TH  KHUSHI F 52KG  HAR 

7 7TH  SONIA F 52KG  
HAR 

8 8TH ONILU TEGA (FEDERATION 
CUP 1ST POS) 

F 52KG  
ARU 

  
 

  
 

9 1ST  
N ROSHIBINA DEVI 

F 60KG 
MAN 

10 2ND  HIMANSHI F 60KG CHD 

11 3RD  NITIKA BANSAL F 60KG IT  

12 4TH  KAREENA KAUSHIK F 60KG SSB 

13 5TH  H BHAUMIKA DEVI F 60KG MAN 

14 6TH  ANJALI DEVI F 60KG ITBP 

15 7TH  DIVYANSHI (FEDERATION 
CUP 1ST POS) 

F 60KG 
RAJ 

16 8TH  TANU TOMER (FEDERATION 
CUP 2ND POS) 

F 60KG 
UP 

      

17 1ST  TANISH NAGAR M 56KG UP 

18 2ND  ARYAN M 56KG HAR 

19 3RD  SAGAR DAHIYA M 56KG ITBP 

20 4TH  H ROBINSON SINGH M 56KG ARMY 

21 5TH  ANUJ M 56KG BSF 

22 6TH  ABHIMANYU PAREEK   M 56KG RAJ 

23 7TH  ABHISHEK JAMWAL M 56KG J&K 

24 8TH  FANIBHUSAN BEDIYA 
(FEDERATION CUP 2ND POS) 

M 56KG 
JHA 

      

25 1ST  RAVI PANCHAL M 60KG SSB 

26 2ND  SACHIN M 60KG ITBP 

27 3RD  KRISH M 60KG UP 

28 4TH  SHIV KUMAR M 60KG RAJ 

29 5TH  N NARESH M 60KG MAN 

30 6TH  ABHIJIT  M 60KG ASM 
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31 7TH  ROHAN SHARMA M 60KG J&K 

32 8TH  AMIT TAMANG M 60KG ASM 

      

33 1ST  SURYA BHANU  M 65KG J&K 

34 2ND  AMIT RATHEE M 65KG ARMY 

35 3RD  VICKY RAI M 65KG ARMY 

36 4TH  SYED MD ALI M 65KG BSF 

37 5TH  SURYANSH SINGH M 65KG J&K 

38 6TH  VAIBHAV SHARMA M 65KG RAJ 

39 7TH  H PRIYOJIT SINGH M 65KG MAN 

40 8TH  DEEPANSHU M 65KG BSF 

      

41 1ST  NITIN CHAUDHARY M 70KG UPP 

42 2ND  LALIT M 70KG SSB 

43 3RD  N THOITHOIBA M 70KG MAN 

44 4TH  ABHIJEET SALATHIA M 70KG J&K 

45 5TH  ISHANT SINGH M 70KG J&K 

46 6TH  HOMRAJ LAMA M 70KG ASM 

47 7TH  RUSHIKESH  M 70KG MAH 

48 8TH  ARJUN JUNG MALLA M 70KG ARMY 

      

49 1ST  ANIRUDH CHAUDHARY M 75KG UP 

50 2ND  VIKRANT BALIYAN M 75KG ARMY 

51 3RD  AJMAL  M 75KG J&K 

52 4TH  ABHISHEK BALIYAN M 75KG ITBP 

53 5TH  HRITHIK CHARAK M 75KG J&K 

54 6TH  ALANKAR SAINI M 75KG BSF 

55 7TH  AMAN CHOUDHARY M 75KG RAJ 

56 8TH  SOURAV (FEDERATION CUP 
2ND POS) M 75KG UP 

TAOLU ATHLETES 

57 1ST  L.NELSON MEITEI M CHANGQUAN MAN 

58 2ND  ANJUL NAMDEO M CHANGQUAN AF 

59 3RD  M SURAJ SINGH M CHANGQUAN ARMY 

60 4TH  SUMIT PULAMI M CHANGQUAN CRPF 

61 5TH P DHAMOTHARAN 
(FEDERATION CUP 1ST POS) 

M CHANGQUAN TN 

      

62 1ST  NYEMEN WANGSU F CHANGQUAN ARU 

63 2ND  T. SAYA DEVI F CHANGQUAN MAN 

64 3RD  K. PANTHOI DEVI F CHANGQUAN MAN 

65 4TH  MOCHA DINI F CHANGQUAN ARU 

66 5TH  ARPITA DAS (FEDERATION 
CUP 1ST POS) 

F CHANGQUAN 
BIH 

      

67 1ST  ACHOM TAPAS M DAOSHU-GUNSHU MAN 

68 2ND  SHASHI TAMANG M DAOSHU-GUNSHU AF 

69 3RD  N. MALEMNGANBA M DAOSHU-GUNSHU MAN 

70 4TH  BALWANT SINGH M DAOSHU-GUNSHU RAJ 

71 5TH YOGESH CHOUDHARY 
(FEDERATION CUP 1ST POS) 

M DAOSHU-GUNSHU RAJ 

72 6TH  GULSHAN (FEDERATION CUP 
1ST POS) 

M DAOSHU-GUNSHU RAJ 
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73 1ST  W. NINGTHIBI DEVI F JIANSHU-QIANGSHU SSB 

74 2ND  MERCY NGAIMONG F JIANSHU-QIANGSHU ARU 

75 3RD TANUSHREE (FEDERATION 
CUP 1ST POS) 

F JIANSHU-QIANGSHU 
JHA 

      

76 1ST  Y. BONISH SINGH M NANQUAN-NANGUN MAN 

77 2ND  O. IYATHOI SINGH M NANQUAN-NANGUN MAN 

78 3RD  NEERAJ KUMAR M NANQUAN-NANGUN SSB 

79 4TH  G. DEVESH SHARMA M NANQUAN-NANGUN MAN 

80 5TH ANAND SAINI (FEDERATION 
CUP 1ST POS) 

M NANQUAN-NANGUN RAJ 

81 6TH KRISH CHETRI (FEDERATION 
CUP 1ST POS) 

M NANQUAN-NANGUN DEL 

      

82 1ST  H. LANGLENTOMBI F NANQUAN-NANDAO MAN 

83 2ND  REKIMBALA YUMNAM F NANQUAN-NANDAO SSB 

84 3RD  REZINA TAMANG F NANQUAN-NANDAO IT 

85 4TH  GYAMAR KANA F NANQUAN-NANDAO ARU 

86 5TH VEDASHRUTI S (FEDERATION 
CUP 1ST POS) 

F NANQUAN-NANDAO 
TN 

      

87 1ST  H. KARNAJIT SHARMA M TAIJIQUAN-TAIJIJIAN AF 

88 2ND  K. MONISH M TAIJIQUAN-TAIJIJIAN MAN 

89 3RD  W. BHUMESHWOR 

MEITEI 

M TAIJIQUAN-TAIJIJIAN 

MAN 

90 4TH  NGAMBA AHEIBAM M TAIJIQUAN-TAIJIJIAN MAN 

91 5TH PLATODEEP SINGH 
(FEDERATION CUP 1ST POS) 

M TAIJIQUAN-TAIJIJIAN 
JHA 

      

92 1ST  C.CAROLINA F TAIJIQUAN-TAIJIJIAN MAN 

93 2ND  CHERA LOKU F TAIJIQUAN-TAIJIJIAN ARU 

94 3RD  PRAGYA F TAIJIQUAN-TAIJIJIAN MP 

95 4TH  JONA PRINCIE KONSAM F TAIJIQUAN-TAIJIJIAN MAN 

96 5TH MEPUNG LAMGU 
(FEDERATION CUP 1ST POS) 

F TAIJIQUAN-TAIJIJIAN 
ARU 

97 6TH OLICA NAOREM 
(FEDERATION CUP 1ST POS) 

F TAIJIQUAN-TAIJIJIAN 
MAN 

 

Your Truly            

      

Jitender Singh Bajwa    

President     


	Jitender Singh Bajwa

